504913726 05/14/2018

EPAS ID: PAT4960470

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN CLIFFORD TELFER	05/09/2018
TORSTEN STEIN	05/09/2018
STEFAN THOM	05/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15979152
Application Number:	62657521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	404097-US-PSP AND -NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA BIANCO	
SIGNATURE: /lisabianco/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 6

source=404097-US-PSP-Executed-Assignments#page1.tif source=404097-US-PSP-Executed-Assignments#page2.tif source=404097-US-PSP-Executed-Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT 504913726 REEL: 045798 FRAME: 0708

source=404097-US-PSP-Executed-Assignments#page4.tif source=404097-US-PSP-Executed-Assignments#page5.tif source=404097-US-PSP-Executed-Assignments#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045798 FRAME: 0709

I, Bria	n Clifford TELFER ("ASSIGNOR") am th	ie original inven	itor or an original joint
inventor of s	ubject matter ("IN\	/ENTION") disclose	d and/or claim	ed in a patent
application e	ntitled "TRUSTED I	PLATFORM MODUL	E-BASED PREPAI	D ACCESS TOKEN FOR
COMMERCIA	L IoT ONLINE SERV	ICES " ("APPLICATI	ON"),which:	
	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereb	y authorizes,	and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal	representative, M	icrosoft Techno	ology Licensing,
	LLC., One Mic	rosoft Way, Re	dmond, Wash	nington 98052
	(ASSIGNEE'S LEG	GAL REPRESENTA	TIVES), to in	nsert here in
	parentheses (filed	i on	and given	Application No.
		by th	e followi	ng Office
)this	APPLICATION'S
	Application No., f	iling date, and Off	ice, when know	n;
\boxtimes	was filed on April	13, 2018 and was	given Applicat	ion
No	62/657,521 by th	e following Office '	<u>'USPTO</u> ";	
Micro:	soft Technology Li	censing, LLC, a Wa	shington limite	d liability company, or
behalf of its	ielf and its succe	ssors and assign:	("ASSIGNEE"),	is entitled to, and is
desirous of a	acquiring, the enti	re and exclusive r	ights, title and	interest, including the
right of prior	ity, in the INVENTI	ON and the APPLIC	CATION (and all	other applications and
patents deriv	ed therefrom, suc	h as continuing ap	plications, in w	hole or in part, in and
for the Un	ited States, its	territories, and a	ıll foreign cou	intries ("APPLICATION
DERIVATIVES	"));			
ASSIG	NOR hereby	authorizes, and	requests,	ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert t	he Application N	o., filing date,	and Office Into the
following tab	ile for any APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVES	after they are I	known;
Application N	ło.	Filing Date	Office	
				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
and the second s				

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Brian Clifford TELFER

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

				ntor or an original joint	
				or claimed in a patent	
				PREPAID ACCESS TOKE	:N FOR
COMMERCIA	L IoT ONLINE SERV	ICES " ("APPLICA	ATION"),wh	ich:	
	will be filed. ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEC	ASSIGNOR her representative rosoft Way, GAL REPRESEN I on by	reby authoresoft Redmond, ITATIVES), thethis	orizes, and requests Technology Licensing Washington 98052 to insert here indigination No following Office APPLICATION's	, , , ,
\boxtimes	was filed on April	13, 2018 and	was given A	Application	
	62/657,521 by the		· · · · · ·		
behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	elf and its succe acquiring, the enti ity, in the INVENTI red therefrom, suc ted States, its	ssors and assi re and exclusiv ON and the API h as continuing	gns ("ASSIG e rights, ti PLICATION applicatio	n limited liability comp GNEE"), is entitled to, tle and interest, includ (and all other applications, in whole or in part, ign countries ("APPLIC	and is ing the ons and in and
ASSIG	NOR hereby	authorizes, :	and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S	LEGAL
				g date, and Office ir	ito the
	le for any APPLICA		VES after th	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Application N	lo.	Filing Date		Office	
			·		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 404097-US-PSP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	5/9/2011
Inventor's Signature	Date
Torsten STEIN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

inventor of s application e	an THOM ("ASSIGNO ubject matter ("INV ntitled "TRUSTED P L IoT ONLINE SERVI	ENTION") discl PLATFORM MOD	osed and/o OULE-BASED	r claimed in a pat PREPAID ACCESS	ent
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEC parentheses (filed	rosoft Way, GAL REPRESEN on by	, Microsoft Redmond, NTATIVES),and the)this	Technology Lice Washington 9 to insert her d given Applicatio following APPLICAT	98052 re in on No. Office
∇	Application No., fi was filed on April			, in the second	
	62/657,521 by the		_	• •	
behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	soft Technology Lices and its successacquiring, the entire ity, in the INVENTIVE therefrom, successited States, its to "));	ssors and assi re and exclusiv ON and the API h as continuing	igns ("ASSIO oe rights, ti PLICATION o g applicatio	GNEE"), is entitled tle and interest, i (and all other app ns, in whole or in	d to, and is ncluding the lications and part, in and
ASSIG	NOR hereby	authorizes,	and requ	uests, ASSIGNE	E'S LEGAI
	TIVES to insert th			-	ice into the
Application N	ole for any APPLICA	Filing Date	ves after tr	Office	
7.1010		9 2 446			

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	AP-	5/13/18
	Inventor's Signature	Date
	Stefan THOM	•
	Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
e de la constante de la consta		(if other than English)